PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 032314 Frame 0727. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS 10200 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE, CHARLOTTE, NC 28262.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD SEPKE	08/25/2009
BENJAMIN STEPHENS	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	A DELAWARE CORPORATON HAVING A BUSINESS ADDRESS OF:
Internal Address:	10200 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12776750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 980

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EHCP-142US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P.F. Phelps/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=correctiveassignmentwithcover#page1.tif source=correctiveassignmentwithcover#page2.tif





United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD SEPKE	08/25/2009
BENJAMIN STEPHENS	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	A DELAWARE CORPORATION HAVING A BUSINESS ADDRESS OF:	
Internal Address:	20445 EMERALD PARKWAY, S.W., SUITE 250	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO 10200 DAVID TAYLO	
Postal Code:	44135-0920 CHARLOTTE, NC 282	62

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12776750

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=VOFER9Y3GV5E-60311 PAIENI 2/27/20 REEL: 032763 FRAME: 0076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (610)407-07 Phone: 6104070700 Email: kreid@ratne Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when th Correspondent Name: RATNERPR Address Line 1: PO BOX 988 Address Line 4: VALLEY FO	rprestia.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. RESTIA	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EHCP-142US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS	
Signature:	/Michael P.F. Phelps/	
Date:	02/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignmentdocs#page1.tif source=assignmentdocs#page2.tif source=assignmentdocs#page3.tif source=assignmentdocs#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2746096 Receipt Date: 02/27/2014		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 64553.001062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arnold SEPKE, residing at 17567 Trillium Lane, Hudson, Illinois 61748 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

VACUUM CLEANER

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 24, 2008, and accorded application number 61/193,812;

AND, WHEREAS, Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W., Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States

application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

1 of 2

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals.

Date

Arnold SEPKE

County of

On this 25th day of August, 2009, before me a Notary

Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared August, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL NAMEY GRAMM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIANCE

My Commission Expires 11/09/11

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Benjamin Stephens, residing at 378 9th Street NE Apt. 1 Atlanta, GA 30309 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

MAGNETIC VACUUM TOOL MOUNT

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 24, 2008, and accorded application number 61/193,812;

AND, WHEREAS, Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W., Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

1 of 2

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals.

12/23/2009 15-15-
Date Benjamin Stephens
County of FULTON)
State of CA) ss.
On this 23 day of Seewher, 2009, before me a Notary
Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared BEN/AMIN STEPHENS
to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
Jaux Clax U
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires
DANIELA GABOR Notary Public
Gwinnett County
State of Georgia State of Georgia Attacommission Expires Feb 19, 2010
My Commission Expires Feb 19, 2010

Hunton & Williams LLP
Intellectual Property Department
1900 K Street, N.W.
Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (Telephone)
(202) 778-2201 (Facsimile)

2 of 2